Ph.No.- 07774-230921, 9425257192, Email - rgpg.apur1960@gmail.com, www.rgpgcapur.ac.in

No. ...../Sports/2022

Ambikapur, Dated:

### **Cricket Competition 2021-22**

#### **ORDER**

This is to inform that Mr. Pradeep Sharma (PTI) is being appointed as an official for the intramural Cricket Tournament 2021-22 at Rajeev Gandhi Govt. P.G. College, Ambikapur, Surguja. Kindly relieve the abovesaid for six days dated: 15/02/2022 to 20/02/2022.

> PRINCIPAL RAJEEV GANDHI GOVT, P. G. COLLEGE AMBIKAPUR, SURGUJA,(CG)

Ph.No.- 07774-230921, 9425257192, Email - rgpg.apur1960@gmail.com, www.rgpgcapur.ac.in

No. ...../Sports/2022

Ambikapur, Dated:

### **Volleyball Competition 2021-22**

### **ORDER**

This is to inform that Mr. Ravi Verma (PTI) is being appointed as an official for the intramural Volleyball Tournament 2021-22 at Rajeev Gandhi Govt. P.G. College, Ambikapur, Surguja. Kindly relieve the abovesaid for five days dated: 05/03/2022 to 10/03/2022.

> PRINCIPAL RAJEEV GANDHI GOVT, P. G. COLLEGE AMBIKAPUR, SURGUJA,(CG)

Ph.No.- 07774-230921, 9425257192, Email - rgpg.apur1960@gmail.com, www.rgpgcapur.ac.in

No. ...../Sports/2022

Ambikapur, Dated:

### Kabaddi Competition 2021-22

#### <u>ORDER</u>

This is to inform that Mr. Rajesh Sinha (PTI) is being appointed as an official for the intramural Kabaddi Tournament 2021-22 at Rajeev Gandhi

Govt. P.G. College, Ambikapur, Surguja. Kindly relieve the abovesaid for five days dated: 18/03/2022 to 22/03/2022.

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL RAJEEV GANDHI GOVT, P. G. COLLEGE AMBIKAPUR, SURGUJA,(CG)

Ph.No.- 07774-230921, 9425257192, Email - rgpg.apur1960@gmail.com, www.rgpgcapur.ac.in

No. ...../Sports/2022

Ambikapur, Dated:

#### Football Competition 2021-22

#### <u>ORDER</u>

This is to inform that Mr. Suresh Yadav (PTI) is being appointed as an official for the intramural Football Tournament 2021-22 at Rajeev Gandhi Govt. P.G. College, Ambikapur, Surguja. Kindly relieve the abovesaid for five days dated: 10/04/2022 to 15/04/2022.

PRINCIPAL -RAJEEV GANDHI GOVT, P. G. COLLEGE AMBIKAPUR, SURGUJA,(CG)

Ph.No.- 07774-230921, 9425257192, Email - rgpg.apur1960@gmail.com, www.rgpgcapur.ac.in

No. ...../Sports/2019

Ambikapur, Dated:

#### <u>ORDER</u>

This is to inform that Mr. Anand Dhar Diwan (PTI) is being appointed as an official for the intramural Handball Tournament 2019-20 at **RAJEEV GANDHI GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE, AMBIKAPUR, SURGUJA.** Kindly relieve the abovesaid dated: 10/10/2019 to 15/10/2019.

R.G. GOVT. P.G.COLLEGE AMBIKAPUR

Ph.No.- 07774-230921, 9425257192, Email - rgpg.apur1960@gmail.com, www.rgpgcapur.ac.in

No. ...../Sports/20

Ambikapur, Dated:

#### <u>ORDER</u>

This is to inform that Mr. Rajesh Pratap Singh (PTI) is being appointed as an official for the intramural Basketball Tournament 2019-20 at **RAJEEV GANDHI GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE, AMBIKAPUR, SURGUJA.** Kindly relieve the abovesaid for dated: 24/11/2019 to 28/11/2019.

PRINCIPAL R.G. GOVT. P.G.COLLEGE AMBIKAPUR

Ph.No.- 07774-230921, 9425257192, Email - rgpg.apur1960@gmail.com, www.rgpgcapur.ac.in

No. ...../Sports/2019

Ambikapur, Dated:

#### <u>ORDER</u>

This is to inform that Mr. Akash Kashyap (PTI) is being appointed as an official for the intramural Volleyball Tournament 2019-20 at **RAJEEV GANDHI GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE, AMBIKAPUR, SURGUJA.** Kindly relieve the abovesaid for three days dated: 22/09/2019 to 24/09/2019.

NCIPAL

R.G. GOVT. P.G.COLLEGE AMBIKAPUR